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PROTEIN BAR WHITE CRISPY 
Vanilla Flavour 
 

 

Protein-rich bar (31%) with white chocolate coating. 
 
Ingredients: White chocolate (22 %) (sugar, whole milk chocolate, cocoa butter, emulsifier lecithine, natural 
vanilla flavour), milk protein, caramel filling (18 %) (glucose syrup, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm), sugar, 
sweetened condensed skim milk (condensed skim milk, sugar), emulsifiers sorbitan stearate and lecithine (from 
soy), chelating agent: tri-sodium citrate natural flavours), invert sugar syrup, cocoa containing soy protein crispies 
(9,2 %) (soy protein isolate, low-fat cocoa powder, tapioca starch), collagen hydrolysate, palm oil, humectants: 
glycerol and sorbitol syrup, flavours. May contain traces of gluten, egg, sesame, peanuts and other nuts. 
 
 

Average nutritional values per 100 g per serving (50 g) 

Energy 1830 kJ  
436 kcal 

915 kJ  
218 kcal 

Fat 
of which saturated fatty acids 

18 g 
12 g 

9,0 g 
6,0 g 

Carbohydrates 
of which sugars 
of which polyols 

40 g 
32 g 

6,4 g 

20 g 
16 g 

3,2 g 

Protein 31 g 16 g 

Salt 0,24 g 0,12 g 

 


