

PROTEIN BAR WHITE CRISPY

Vanilla Flavour

Protein-rich bar (31%) with white chocolate coating.

Ingredients: White chocolate (22 %) (sugar, whole **milk** chocolate, cocoa butter, emulsifier lecithine, natural vanilla flavour), **milk** protein, caramel filling (18 %) (glucose syrup, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm), sugar, sweetened condensed skim **milk** (condensed skim **milk**, sugar), emulsifiers sorbitan stearate and lecithine (from **soy**), chelating agent: tri-sodium citrate natural flavours), invert sugar syrup, cocoa containing **soy** protein crispies (9,2 %) (**soy** protein isolate, low-fat cocoa powder, tapioca starch), collagen hydrolysate, palm oil, humectants: glycerol and sorbitol syrup, flavours. May contain traces of **gluten**, **egg**, **sesame**, **peanuts** and other **nuts**.

Average nutritional values	per 100 g	per serving (50 g)
Energy	1830 kJ 436 kcal	915 kJ 218 kcal
Fat of which saturated fatty acids	18 g 12 g	9,0 g 6,0 g
Carbohydrates of which sugars of which polyols	40 g 32 g 6,4 g	20 g 16 g 3,2 g
Protein	31 g	16 g
Salt	0,24 g	0,12 g